

## **Press Release**

## East Ridge Splash Pad to open for 2024 Season

**East Ridge, TN** (May 29, 2024) – The City of East Ridge plans to open the East Ridge Splash Pad on Saturday, June 1, 2024. The Splash Pad will be open from 11am - 7pm daily from June until September. Hours of operation may vary due to weather conditions and required maintenance during the summer season.

For more information regarding the East Ridge Splash Pad, please contact the East Ridge Parks and Recreation department at 423-867-6406 or visit <a href="www.eastridgeparksandrec.com">www.eastridgeparksandrec.com</a>.





###

Attached: Splash Pad Photographs